ELECTRONIC PRODUCTS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
26
Electronics
Section 2
“Partnered to provide the highest quality Actuators
and Sensors in the market!”
27
–non-contact

PVC (PUR optional)
IP67 (when installed)
Ordering Code
Material
Contact surface
Solder connection
Cable
Cable diameter
Cable material
Environmental rating
Replaceable Electronics Module (REMs)
Indicate cable length in ordering code
(consult factory for longer lengths)
00 = connector only
02 = 2 meter cable
05 = 5 meter cable
Jam nut
3/4“-16 UNF
Right-angle Connector
8-pin female
Straight Connector
8-pin female
Product
Type
Accessories Connectors
40
Electronics
Section 2
Note:
Wiring Diagrams
Cable out
Quadrature Wiring DiagramProfibus Wiring Diagram
CANopen Wiring Diagram
Digital Wiring Diagrams
Analog Wiring Diagrams
Connector
SSI Wiring Diagram
Z Standard Rod Style
41
Interrogation (only valid if output type = R, otherwise leave blank)
I = Internal interrogation, E = External interrogation
Housing Type
Z = Standard Rod Style (3/4"x16-UNF mounting threads and 50.8mm null zone)
B = Metric Rod Style (M18x1.5 mounting threads and 30mm null zone)
Analog Output Operation (blank for digital)
Voltage type  (Output type A, B & G)
1 = User selectable rising or falling
Current type  (Output type C & E)
0 = Minimum output at connector end (rising towards opposite end)
7 = Maximum output at connector end (falling towards opposite end)
Supply Voltage
5 = 10-30 Vdc
˙
A
B
C
E
G
S
T
H
Q
0 to 10Vdc
-5 to  +5Vdc
0 to 20 mA
4 to 20 mA
-10 to +10 Vdc
SSI*
Profibus*